

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3098 of 2010

=====

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
Versus
DILIP DHARMASHINH

=====

Appearance:

MR SACHIN D VASAVADA(3342) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 16/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Though notice of Rule is served upon the respondent, the respondent has not remained present.

Hence, in the interest of justice, issue **fresh Notice of Rule** to the respondent, making it returnable on **16.07.2025**.

Direct service is permitted.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly