

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3098 of 2010

=====

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
Versus
DILIP DHARMASHINH

=====

Appearance:

MR SACHIN D VASAVADA(3342) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 23/04/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant seeks time.

As a last chance, S.O. to 2/7/2026.

It is clarified that no chit, sick note or leave note shall be entertained on that day and the matter will be proceeded on merits.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)